
Celkem 
bodů

1 Tománek Martin SVETI JAKOB Fotoklub Beroun 118 8 6
2 Levý Marek Zahradnice Fotoklub Písek 116 7 5
3 Štofflová Václava Rodičovská láska A,B,C Fotoklub Písek 112 8 5
4 Tománek Martin JASNA (u Kranjské Gory) Fotoklub Beroun 108 7 5
5 Indra Petr Dotknout se Luny Fotoklub Písek 106 7 5
5 Kovaříková Adéla Psi nevidí jen černobíle A,B,C Fotoklub Písek 106 7 4
7 Oleksiichuk Oksana Francouzký šarm TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 104 7 4
7 Unverdorbenová Jitka Modrá Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 104 7 5
7 Vopat Bohumil Oči Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 104 7 4

10 Unverdorben Richard Pruhovaná Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 100 7 4
10 Unverdorben Simon Labužnice Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 100 7 4
12 Kovaříková Adéla Léto v Psovensálsku Fotoklub Písek 98 6 4
12 Levý Marek Tvář Fotoklub Písek 98 7 4
12 Unverdorbenová Jitka Vlasy Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 98 6 5
12 Vopat Bohumil Podvečer na Kapele Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 98 7 4
12 Vopat Bohumil Srpnový soumrak Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 98 7 4
12 Volf Petr Kouzlo architektury Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 98 7 5
18 Kozáková Dita Bůh mi seslal krásný ráno Fotoklub Písek 96 8 3
18 Vopat Bohumil Mimikry Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 96 7 4
20 Milotová Vlaďka Rozjímání KAMFO Blatná 94 7 4
20 Straková Marie Terejové A,B Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 94 6 4
20 Chabr Václav Na hnízdo Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 94 7 2
20 Ouběch Pavel Na vyjížďce KFA Praha 94 7 4
20 Hanzal Josef Nude Fotoklub Beroun 94 7 3
20 Chytka Zdeněk Po kom to dítě je Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 94 7 4
26 Plocová Barbora Čas 1,2 KAMFO Blatná 92 7 4
26 Ředinová Martina Modrá KAMFO Blatná 92 6 4
26 Unverdorben Richard Kubánka Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 92 6 4
26 Halíř Zdeněk Symetrie Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 92 6 4
30 Berndorffová Kamila Shiva KAMFO Blatná 90 8 3
30 Chlanda Jiří Rusalka KAMFO Blatná 90 7 3
30 Růžička Miloslav Stínohra Fotoklub Beroun 90 6 4
30 Halíř Zdeněk Na Černém potoce Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 90 8 2
34 Ouběch Pavel Na lovu KFA Praha 88 7 4
34 Ježek Břetislav Poklady staré půdy Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 88 6 3
36 Hybrant Rostislav Vzhůru… Fotoklub Písek 86 6 4
36 Jedlička Jan Západ slunce nad Pechovou lhotou TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 86 6 4
36 Chytka Zdeněk Zrcadlo Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 86 6 4
39 Málek Tomáš (14let) Edison o Vánocích TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 84 7 3
39 Tykal Tomáš Slatinnský potok Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 84 6 2
39 Chabr Václav S obědem Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 84 6 2
39 Karpíšková Lenka Miska Fotoklub Beroun 84 6 3
43 Milotová Vlaďka Davidové KAMFO Blatná 82 6 3
43 Hanus Milan Samotář Fotoklub Písek 82 6 2
43 Hladká Amia (12let) Podzimní radovánky TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 82 6 4
43 Hladký Tim (10let) Ještě by se vešel jeden TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 82 6 2
43 Jiran Pavel Sidecarcross A,B,C Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 82 6 3
43 Chabr Václav Souboj Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 82 6 1
43 Halíř Jan Nebesa Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 82 6 3
43 Páleník Stanislav Svědek zašlé slávy Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 82 7 2
51 Tykal Tomáš Úpořský potok Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 80 6 3
51 Vilím Petr Podzimní rozmar KFA Praha 80 7 3
51 Dvořák Ladislav Syslí hrátky Fotoklub Beroun 80 6 3
51 Pavlis Jiří Bruslařka Fotoklub Beroun 80 6 3
51 Muchková Natálie Ledový les Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 80 6 3
56 Pokorná Lucie Ptáci KAMFO Blatná 78 5 3
56 Hájek Jiří Modrá je dobrá Fotoklub Písek 78 6 2
56 Hanus Milan Písecké hory Fotoklub Písek 78 6 3
56 Demela Milan Říjnové svítání Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 78 6 3
56 Fejfar Ivan Muž s tygrem Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 78 6 3
56 Unverdorben Richard Dvojí tvář Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 78 5 3
56 Růžička Miloslav Gurmán Fotoklub Beroun 78 6 3
63 Vrbský Jiří Ranní mlhy KAMFO Blatná 76 6 2
63 Unverdorbenová Jitka Zadumaná Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 76 5 3
63 Blahník Vladislav Ošípaná modelka KFA Praha 76 5 3
63 Brůžek Jiří Nad Berounkou KFA Praha 76 6 2
63 Vápeník Roman Kobylka Fotoklub Beroun 76 6 2
63 Halíř Jan Vějíř Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 76 6 3
69 Hrubý Josef Stromy Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 74 6 2
69 Hruška Václav Zrcadlení Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 74 6 3
69 Fojtík Jan Dívka s nepodkasanou spodničkou Fotoklub Beroun 74 5 3
69 Fojtík Jan Sirotek ze zámku v Chříči Fotoklub Beroun 74 5 2
69 Bartoš Pavel Portrét kováře Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 74 6 2
69 Rybár Peter Budapest Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 74 5 3
69 Kratochvíl Radomír Železný artefakt Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 74 6 2
76 Pokorná Lucie HoliHoli KAMFO Blatná 72 5 2
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76 Turek Václav Duet TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 72 6 2
76 Hadký Jaromír Vlahý večer pod Eifelovkou TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 72 5 3
76 Demela Milan Tichá závist Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 72 6 3
76 Hrubý Josef Švihov Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 72 6 3
76 Kratochvíl Radomír Lžička soli Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 72 6 2
82 Chlanda Jiří Audi KAMFO Blatná 70 5 3
82 Hruška Václav Ráno v Pošumaví Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 70 5 2
82 Lucáková Klára The golden dream Fotoklub Beroun 70 6 3
82 Linhart Petr Cyklokros TOI TOI CUP Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 70 5 3
82 Bartoš Pavel Koncentrace Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 70 6 2
82 Flusek Jindřich Dóm A,B Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 70 6 3
82 Flusek Jindřich Chrámová loď Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 70 6 2
82 Vích Zdeněk Leguán zelený Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 70 6 2
90 Jarolímková Kateřina Holky TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 68 5 3
90 Sedlák Jaroslav Ohlédnutí Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 68 5 2
90 Tykalová Jitka Po dešti Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 68 6 3
90 Tykal Tomáš Hamerský potok Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 68 6 2
90 Beneš Slavomír Tulipány II Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 68 6 2
90 Sabol Andrej Versailles Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 68 6 2
90 Sabol Andrej Alpy Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 68 6 2
90 Speierl Antonín Cesta Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 68 5 3
90 Fara Milan Zrcadlení všednosti KFA Praha 68 5 3
99 Dvořák Michal Siena KAMFO Blatná 66 5 2
99 Beneš Slavomír 5.5.2023 v KT Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 66 5 2
99 Trykar Milan Hrátky KFA Praha 66 5 2
99 Trykar Milan Na vaně I,II,III KFA Praha 66 5 2
99 Špírková Kateřina Lux et umbrae Fotoklub Beroun 66 5 2

104 Švejda Luboš New York KAMFO Blatná 64 6 2
104 Hájek Jiří Vítězství života Fotoklub Písek 64 5 1
104 Sedlák Jaroslav Kovář Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 64 5 3
104 Fejfar Ivan Meditace Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 64 5 2
104 Schück René Stráž KFA Praha 64 7 2
104 Vilím Petr Gorila Koh-i-noor KFA Praha 64 5 2
104 Beran Jozef Brána podzimu Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 64 5 1
104 Vích Zdeněk Letecká A,B Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 64 5 1
112 Švejda Luboš Krajka KAMFO Blatná 62 6 2
112 Sabol Andrej Výstava Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 62 5 1
112 Hruška Václav Adrenalin A,B Fotoklub MKS Domažlice 62 6 2
112 Dvořáková Hana Cherimoya-tropické ovoce Fotoklub Beroun 62 5 2
112 Linhart Petr Sokol 'Spolu v pohybu' Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 62 5 1
112 Skřivánek Petr Okno do budoucnosti A,B Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 62 4 2
118 Jedličková Lenka Podzim na Bezdrevu TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 60 4 2
118 Tykalová Jitka Šumavská Golgota Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 60 6 2
118 Fikejzl Vít Kamenožrout KFA Praha 60 5 2
118 Beran Jozef Hezká Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 60 4 1
122 Pastrňák Pavel Florencie - krmení dovoleno Fotoklub Písek 58 5 2
122 Tykalová Jitka Spirály Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 58 7 2
124 Pastrňák Pavel Florencie - odpolední hemžení Fotoklub Písek 56 5 2
124 Musilová Božena Bublina Fotoklub Beroun 56 5 2
124 Rosenkranz Bohumil Cestou Fotoklub Sokol Ml. Boleslav 56 4 2
124 Rabčan František Adventní kolo Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 56 5 2
128 Teringl Vladimír Radost TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 54 4 2
128 Jelínek Petr Magický Kavkaz TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 54 5 2
128 Páleník Stanislav Podzim Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 54 5 1
128 Krajcí Dimitros Rudý pramen Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 54 4 1
132 Straková Marie Jak jde čas Fotoklub Nepomuk z.s. 52 6 1
132 Beneš Slavomír Dřevo Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 52 5 1
132 Hrubý Josef Chrám Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 52 5 1
132 Holas Petr Lomografie KFA Praha 52 5 2
136 Hybrant Rostislav Učedník, nebo…? Fotoklub Písek 48 4 1
136 Sabol Andrej Vojanda Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 48 5 1
136 Marvanová Věra Sklenice vody KFA Praha 48 4 1
139 Tuháčková Markéta Ruce KAMFO Blatná 46 4 1
139 Pech Jaroslav Zrcadlení TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 46 4 1
139 Smola Oldřich Okna Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 46 5 1
139 Tylová Eva Ohnivý anděl rohatý Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 46 4 1
143 Kutil Jaroslav Predátor z Madagaskaru TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 44 4 1
143 Beneš Slavomír Kaple Fotoklub MKS Klatovy 44 5 1
143 Malinová Daniela Jako když střelí KFA Praha 44 4 1
143 Marášková Jiřina Jízda KFA Praha 44 4 1
143 Krajčí Dimitros Slunce na horizontu Fotosekce VSM Olomouc 44 4 1
148 Rothbauer Josef Pestík TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 42 3 2
148 Neubauer Jan Oblíčky TeriFoto SOKOL Písek 42 4 1
150 Tuháčková Markéta Na vinici KAMFO Blatná 32 3 1
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